

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5654/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in CMA No. 952/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition as against Respondent Nos. 1 to

7 is  
dismissed.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 8 & 9 i.e. owner and insurer of the lorry because of whose negligence the accident took place.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master