

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14011/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2005 in CMA No.952/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWANA KHATOON AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to file process fee without
extra copies of Special Leave Petition before 17th March,
2007.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter. In that case,
learned counsel for the petitioner has to supply full set
to the concerned Advocates on their appearance.

List the matter on 24th April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar